

SUPREME COURT,
STATE OF COLORADO

Court Address:
2 East 14th Ave.

Fourth Floor

Denver, Colorado 80203

Phone: 720-625-5150

Colorado Court of Appeals

Case No. 13CA1806

Opinion by The Honorable Judge Taubman

Trial Court: District Court, Delta County

Case No. 2012 CV 314

The Honorable Judge J. Steven Patrick

TRAVIS JARDON, CORRINE HOLDER,
SUSAN RAYMOND, MARK COOL, AND
ANDREA ROBINSONG,

Petitioners,

v.

EDWIN HOSTETLER, EILEEN HOSTETLER,
GREG HOSTETLER, CARMEN HOSTETLER,
and DELTA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS,

Respondents.

Attorney for Petitioners-Plaintiffs:

Earl G. Rhodes, LLC

Earl G. Rhodes, Reg. #6723

P. O. Box 4387, Grand Junction, Colorado 81502

rhodesgjlaw@gmail.com

Phone: (970) 250-2256

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case Number: ___SC___

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI OF
PETITIONERS-PLAINTIFFS TRAVIS JARDON, CORRINE HOLDER,
SUSAN RAYMOND, MARK COOL AND ANDREA ROBINSONG**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
II. OPINIONS BELOW	1
III. GROUNDS ON WHICH THE SUPREME COURT’S JURISDICTION IS INVOKED	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
V. REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	5
The Court of Appeals’ Decision Below is Not in Accord With this Court’s Opinion in <i>Bd. of County Comm’rs of Larimer County v. Conder</i> , 927 P.2d 1339 (Colo. 1996) (Implicating C.A.R. 49(a)(2)).	5
The Decision is also in Conflict with <i>Canyon Area Residents for the Environment v. Bd. of County Comm’rs of Jefferson County</i> , 172 P.3d 905 (Colo. App. Div. 2, 2006) and <i>Condiotti v. Bd. of County Comm’rs of La Plata County</i> , 983 P.2d 184 (1999) (Implicating C.A.R. 49(a)(3)).	5
VI. CONCLUSION.....	14
APPENDIX.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bd. of County Comm'rs of Larimer County v. Conder</i> , 927 P.2d 1339 (Colo. 1996)	passim
<i>Bell & Pollock, P.C. v. City of Littleton</i> , 910 P.2d 69 (Colo. App. 1995).....	10
<i>Canyon Area Residents for the Environment v. Bd. of County Comm'rs of Jefferson County</i> , 172 P.3d 905 (Colo. App. Div. 2, 2006)	passim
<i>Churchill v. Univ. of Colorado at Boulder</i> , 285 P.3d 986 (Colo. 2012)	13
<i>Condiotti v. Bd. of County Comm'rs of La Plata County</i> , 983 P.2d 184 (1999)	1, 5, 8
<i>Jardon v. Hostetler</i> , 13CA1806.....	passim
<i>People ex rel. City of Arvada v. Nissen</i> , 650 P.2d 547 (Colo. 1982)	10
<i>Wilkinson v. Bd. of County Comm'rs</i> , 872 P.2d 1269 (Colo. App. 1993).....	7

Statutes

C.R.S. § 24-67-104	8
C.R.S. § 24-67-104(1)(f).....	11
C.R.S. § 29-20-104	2
C.R.S. § 30-28-106	2

Rules

C.A.R. 49 (a)(2)	1, 2, 5
C.A.R. 49 (a)(3)	1, 2, 5
